keys and other items ––––––––
TOTAL VALUE P11,150.00

all valued at P 11,150.00 and all belonging to the complainant[s] Mr. and
Mrs. Manuel A. Calata, to the damage and prejudice of the aforesaid
owner[s] Mr. and Mrs. Manuel A. Calata in the aforesaid amount of
ELEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY (P11,150.00) PESOS,
Philippine Currency; that on the same occasion of the robbery, the
above-named accused likewise armed with their aforesaid firearms, with
lewd designs and by the use of force, violence against and intimidation of
persons did then and there willfully, unlawfully and feloniously have